SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		02/22/2006	National Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technion Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	6931 N.W. 88th Avenue	
City:	Tamarac	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33321	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75270566	TECHNION COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4786

Email: epolak@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: ATTN: Gerald T. Woods

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12651.009004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Woods

Signature: /Gerald T. Woods/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0552

900043094

—CH \$40

Date:	02/28/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=RELEA001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

Date:

February <u>27</u>, 2006

To:

(1) United States Patent and Trademark Office

(2) Technion Communications Corporation, as Assignor

From:

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Assignee

Subject:

Security Agreement (Trademark), dated November 3, 2004, recorded on November 3,

2004, at Reel Frame: 002968/0641, Number of Pages: 7

Please take notice that effective this date Assignee is canceling the subject agreement and releasing its security interest in the trademark "Technion Communications" bearing Registration Number 75270566.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Authorized Office

4010484 v1-19475.009204

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0554